144Afrom Thati Chowk (Km 26.350) to Hanuman Chowk (Km 30.097) of 3.744 Km tength
in the UT of Jammu & Kashmir to be executed on EPC basis (Pkg-lll B)- Deposition of
amount in CAMPA for Compensators Afforestation-reg.

I am directed to convey the approvaI of Competent Authority for expenditure and retease
of an amount of Rs. 9,30,104/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Thirty Thousand One Hundred and Four Onty)
towards deposition of Compensators Afforestation for the work cited in the subject.

Z. The expenditure is debitabte to the NH(O) Head of the Project account in NHIDCL for the
financial year 2022-23.

3. The amount of Rs. 9,30,104/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Thirty Thousand One Hundred and Four
Onty) has been drawn by finance division NHIDCL RO-Jammu and disbursed through NEFT/RTGS

NO. CNRBR5202210019091?.646 in favour of J&K CAMPA. in their Account through online chattan.

4. This issue with the approvat of competent authority dated: 79.09.2072.: